07-23-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102797	573
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Louis Ruelle	Name: SmithKline Beecham Biologicals S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
	Street Address: Rue de 1'Institut 89
Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	City: Rixensart State: BE Zip: B-1330
Execution Date: August 13, 2001	A 1811
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
00/000 = 44	
09/889,746	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
internal Address.	Authorized to be abarreed to denote account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	2
P.O. Doy 5219	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 5218	
	50-0258
	2.
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	4
Eric A. Meade; Reg. No. 42,876	July 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/22/2004 LMUELLER 00000144 500258

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Docket No.: BM45352 PCT/EP00/00428

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Jean-Louis RUELLE of Belgian nationality, of Rixensart, Belgium; have made an invention entitled:

NOVEL COMPOUNDS
for which on
SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States
under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35
U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a., a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium and having its principal place of business at Rue de l'Institut 89, B-1330 Rixensart, Belgium, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Biologicals s.a. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at

Jean-Louis RUELLE

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

Linewall, Belgiam

Date: Ang 13, 2001

PATENT REEL: 015581 FRAME: 0035